Explosion
protection
Relay Barrier:	 [Ex ia Ga] II C
Switch (EB9Z-A):	 Exia II CT6
Switch (EB9Z-A1):	 Exia II BT6
	• IEC60079 compliant.
	•Wide variety of models ranging from 1-circuit to 16 circuit models.
	•8- and 16-channel are available in common wiring, ideal for connection to

“-2” is not added to the ordering number.
Example of part numbers that represent FM, UL, and c-UL certification: EB3C-R01AN-2
Example of ordering part number: EB3C-R01AN
General Specifications
Power Voltage AC Power DC Power
Rated Power Voltage 100 to 240V AC
(UL: 100 to 120V AC)
24V DC (UL: When using Class 2
power supply)
Allowable Voltage Range –15 to +10% ±10%
Rated Frequency 50/60 Hz
(allowable range: 47 to 63 Hz) —
Inrush Current 10A (100V AC)
20A (200V AC) 10A (24V DC)
Dielectric Strength
(1 minute, 1 mA)
Between intrinsically safe circuit and non-intrinsically safe
circuit: 1527V AC
Between AC power and output terminal: 1500V AC
Between DC power and transistor output terminal:
1000V AC (screw terminal model only)
Operating Temperature –20 to +60°C (no freezing)
Operating Humidity 45 to 85% RH (no condensation)
Storage Temperature –20 to +60°C (no freezing)
Atmosphere 800 to 1100 hPa
Pollution Degree 2 (IEC 60664)
Insulation Resistance
10 MΩ minimum (500V DC megger, between the same poles as
the dielectric strength)
Vibration Resistance
(damage limits)
Panel mounting:	 10 to 55 Hz, amplitude 0.75mm
DIN rail mounting:	10 to 55 Hz, amplitude 0.35mm
Shock Resistance
(damage limits)
Panel mounting:	 500 m/s2 (3 times each on X, Y, Z)
DIN rail mounting:	300 m/s2 (3 times each on X, Y, Z)
Terminal Style M3 screw terminal
Mounting 35mm-wide DIN rail or panel mounting (M4 screw)
Power Consumption
(approx.)
9.6 VA (EB3C-R10AN at 200V AC)
4.8W (EB3C-R16CDN at 24V DC)
2
EB3C Relay Barriers
Switch Explosion-Protection Specifications (Japan only)
Simple apparatuses in accordance with relevant standards of each country can be installed in the hazardous area and connected to the EB3C located in the safe area.
In Japan, any switches, though regarded as simple apparatuses, must be certified for explosion-proof devices. EB9Z-A and EB9Z-A1 are IDEC’s generic Part No. of
any single apparatuses certified by TIIS for use with the EB3C, therefore simple apparatuses with specifications shown below can be used as those approved by the
Japanese explosion-proof certification.
Switch Part No. EB9Z-A EB9Z-A1
Explosion Proof (Note 1) Exia II CT6 Exia II BT6
Operating Temperature –20 to +60°C (no freezing)
Operating Humidity 45 to 85% RH (no condensation)
Degree of Protection IP20
Dielectric Strength 500V AC, 1 mA
Intrinsic Safety Ratings and Parameters
1-channel Separate Wiring
Maximum input voltage (Ui):	13.2V
Maximum input current (Ii):	 14.2 mA
Maximum input power (Pi):	 46.9 mW
Internal inductance (Li):	 ≤ 5 µH
Internal capacitance (Ci):	 ≤ 2 nF
16-channel Common Wiring
Maximum input voltage (Ui):	13.2V
Maximum input current (Ii):	 227.2 mA
Maximum input power (Pi):	 750 mW
Internal inductance (Li):	 ≤ 80 µH
Internal capacitance (Ci):	 ≤ 32 nF
Enclosure Material
Metallic: Magnesium content must be 7.5% or less (steel and aluminum are acceptable)
Plastic: Switch operator exposed area
IIC: 20 cm2 maximum